

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Redevelopment Agency of Tooele (RDA) and the Tooele City Council will meet in a Work Meeting on Tuesday, June 17, 2020, approximately at the hour of 5:45 p.m. The meeting will be held at the Tooele City Hall Council Chambers, located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

Tooele City has implemented Governor Herbert's low risk (yellow) phase guidelines regarding public gatherings. We strongly encourage you to join the City Council meeting electronically by logging on to the Tooele City Facebook page, at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/tooelecity">https://www.facebook.com/tooelecity</a>. If you would like to submit a comment for the public comment period or for a public hearing item please email <a href="mailto:comment@tooelecity.org">cmpubliccomment@tooelecity.org</a> anytime up until the start of the meeting. Emails will only be read at the designated points in the meeting.

However, if you choose to attend we ask that you maintain social distancing and encourage you to wear a face covering. In compliance with public health guidelines Tooele City can accommodate limited capacity at City Hall. Due to limited space and social distancing requirements, we ask that you limit the number of people that attend with you.

- 1. Open Work Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Mayor's Report
- 4. City Council Members' Report
- 5. Discussion:
  - Budget
  - Impact Fees on Parks & Public Safety
  - Update on Attainable Housing
- 6. **Closed Meeting**Property Acquisition
- 7. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt
Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 435-843-2113 or <a href="michellep@tooelecity.org">michellep@tooelecity.org</a>, Prior to the Meeting.